
on.s for 
Pt(iilCt'/ 

Ction 

5 

Reniarks 

6 

ed being the Lowest 
isive Ridder 

sive Ridder but Firm 
high Price. 

sk e Ridder but Firm 
hi& l'rice. 

Mr. Fawad Ui Hasan Kamran 
ADP-II 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Nam of 1rocuring Agency: NED University of Engineering and Technology, Karachi  
2. Tender Reference No: PC(M-IV)/NEDIEquipfBio-Med(fl/23/17 
3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Import of Laboratory Equipment 
4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage One Envelope 

.5. Tender Published: SPPRA Serial No. 35951 DATED 02 -01-2018 'Total Bid documents Sold; Three 
Total Bids Received: Three 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) —  _(Provide details in sc'pirateform) 
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): One 
10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil 
11. Financial Bid Opening date: 17.01.20 18 
12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

(Rupees) 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reas 
acc 

rej 

0 1 2 3 4 

MIs. Intermark 
(Pvt.) Ltd 

USD 
58,975.00 

First Lowest 
Responsive  
Bidder 

Within 
approved 
Budget 
Allocation 

Accept 
Respoi 

2.  
M/s. Medical 
System 
Solutions 

USD 
4,680 

Second 
Lowest 
Responsive 
Bidder 

Respoi 
quoted 

3.  M/sQTech 
USD 

73,250 

Third 
Lowest 
Responsive 
Bidder •  

-- Respoi 
quoted 

Signatures ol the Members of the Committ 

Mr. Muhammad Mabroor Khan 10 1. Mi Raza Jafri 
Administrator Officer Chai iman, Bio-Med. Engg. Dcpn 

CEMB, UoK Convener 

NA 



Bid Opening Meeting Minutes 
of the Procurement Committee held regarding 

Tender No. PC(M-IV)JNED/Equip/Bio-Med t: 23/17 
SPPRA Serial No. 35951 

Meeting started with the name of Allah Almighty. 

The Convener of the Procurement Committee welcomed the members of the Committee and opened the 
discussion on the agenda item. 

Assistant Director Procurement informed the forum that said tender was appeared & subsequently hoistc on 
the website of Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority vide Serial No.3 951 

The Committee examined all the bids as per qualification, eligibility and specifications provided in the 
bidding documents, arithmetical checked and verified the documents and bid see urity submitted by the bidder. 
It was unanimously decided that work may be awarded for BoQ items to M/s I ntermark (Pvt.) Ltd. with total 
cost of Rs. 6,622,892/- being a responsive evaluated bidder. 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks and to from the chair. 

Mr. Muhammad Mabroor Khan Pro Dr. Au Raza Jafri 
Administrator Officer Chairman, Bio-Med. Engg. I)eint 

CEMB, UoK Convener 

Mr. Fawad Ul Hasan Kamran 
ADP-II 



'I CS Yes 

Ye Yes 

Yes Yes 

Yes Yes 

Yes Yes 

Y Cs Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

M/s. 
4ed ical 

System 
ol u Lions 

M/s.Q 
Tech 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

wWlicd Qualified 

¼ 

Yes 

Yes 

I &S 

S 

Yes 

Yes 

S. 
No 

— 
Eligibility / Qualification 

Criteria 

M/s. 
Intermark 
(Pvt.) Ltd. 

01 Bidder is a Pakistan Company Yes 

02 Local presence in Karachi. Yes 

03 
Comply with specifications 
mentioned in bidding documents. 

Yes 

04 
Bidders have completed 3 projects 
of similar nature satisfactory. 

Yes 

05 
The bidders have 3 years of 

. . 
experience in the supply. 

Yes 

06 Turn-over of at least three years Yes 

07 Income Tax Certificate (NTN) Yes 

08 GST Registration Certificate Yes 

09 
Registration with the Sindh 
Revenue Board (SRB) in case of 
procurement of works and services. 

Yes 

10 Valid Professional Tax Certificate. Yes 

11 Required Bid Security is attached Yes 

12 Bid is signed, named and stamped. Yes 

13 Non Black list Certificate Yes 

14 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified 

n 

Mr. Fawad Ui Hasan Kamran 
ADP-1I 

Bidder Eligibility / Qualification Rert 

Tendr # PC(M-IV)INEDIEquip/Bio-Mcd(i)/23/16 

SPPRA ID: 35951 Optning date: 17-01-2018 

4
CP 

Mr. Muhammad Mabroor Khan , 'r(Dr. Au Raza Jafri 
Administrator Officer Cha iman, 13io-Med. Engg. 1)ei 

CEMB, UoK Convener 



Mr. Muhammad Mabroor Khan 

Administrator Officer 
CEMB, UoK 

Dr All Raza Jafri 

Chairman, Bio-Med, Engg. Deptt 
NEDUET, Convener 

Mr. Fawad UI Hasan Kamran 

ADP-ll 

Comparative Statement 

Tender # PC(M-IV)/NED/Equip/Bio-Med(I)/23/17 SPPRA # 35951 Opening Date & Time: 17-01-2018 & 10:30 AM 

S. No Name of Firm 
BMD/BML- 

03 (Total 
Price) 

BMD/BML- 

06 (Total 

Price) 

BMD/BML- 

08 (Total 

Price) 

BMD/BML- 

09 (Total 

Price) 

BMD/BML- 

14 (Total 

Price) 

BMD/ RCL- 

03 (Total 

Price) 
Remarks 

01 M/s. Intermark (Pvt.) Ltd. 
USD 1,720 
(C&F) 

USD 11,930 
(C&F) 

USD 38,130 
(C&F) 

USD 5,800 
(C&F) 

USD 1,395 
(C&F) 

USD 5,975 
(C&F) -- 

MIs. Medical System N/Q 
N/Q I 02

Solutions 
N/Q N/Q 

USD 4,680 
N/Q 

(CIF) 
-- 

03 MIs. Q Tech N/Q
N/Q 

II 
 

N/Q 
USD 

73,250 
N/Q N/a. -- 

Prepared by c1iec1& v 

 



1 'E SIGNATURE 

4'  

NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHI'- )GY, KARACHI 

PROCUREMENT CELL 

ATTENDANCE SHEET  -' 
- / 

TENDER NO.: PC(M-IV)/NED/Equip/Bio-Med(I)i. 117 

TENDER OPENING DATE: 17-01-2018 TIME: 10: 30 AM 

SR. 
No. NAME OF FIRM NAME OF 

REPRESENTA 

'\ecQa'r..S gtL 
2. 

d76CI 
4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Mr. Fawad UI Hasan
,
$amran Mr. M Mabroor Khan rot L ii Raza JaW 

ADP-II Administrative Officer Chairrr-. .Bio-Med. Engg. Deptt. 
Member Member Conve: 



Director Pr 

NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, 
KARACHI 

Jic9 F Date: )-01-2018 

NOTIFICATION 

With reference to this University Office Order No. DR(Estab)/(1193)Vo1-II/6331 

dated: 16.06.20 16, the Procurement Committee under Rule 7 of the Sindh Public Procurement 

Rules (as amended) comprising of the following Members has been constituted for procurement 

of Laboratory Equipment (vide Case File No. PC/(M-IV)/NED/Equip./Bio-Med (1)/23/17) 

as follows: 

1.  Prof. Dr. Ali Raza Jafri Convener 
Chairman, Bio Medical Engg. Deptt. 
NEDUET, Karachi 

2.  Mr. Muhammad Mabroor Khan Member 
Administrative Officer 
Center for Excellence in Marine Biology 
University of Karachi 

3.  Mr. Fawad Ul Hasan 
Assistant Director Procurement-Il Member/Secretary 
NEDUET, Karachi 

The TOR / functions / responsibilities of the aforesaid Procurement Committee will be in 

accordance with Rule-8 of SPP Rules. The tender will be opened on 17-01-2018 at 10:30 AM 

in the office of Assistant Director Procurement-Il. 

Copy to: 
All Concerned. 



NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGiNEERING & TECHNOLOGY 
No. DR (lstab)/(lQO3)/SZ3ü Datcd: "ZL2Ol6  

OFFiCE ORDER 

In suprscssion ofthi office orderNo. DR Estab)/(l003)/l 1418 dated 02-11-2015, the 

University Administration has constituted the Complaint Redressal Standing Committee 

comprising of the following officcrs to address complaints regarding all procurement issues in 

the University in pursuance of Clause 3 1(1) of the SPPRA rules: 

I.	 Irof. Dr. Sand Ahmcd Qaii Convener 
Dean (ECE) 

2. Independent Professional fruni the relevant field Member 

3. Nominee ni A ceo uiitanl General Sin ci h Membcr 

Thc Convener & all iiicmhers 

Copy for information to: 

I Dean (ECE) 
2 Director. Planning & Projects 
3 Director Finance 
4 l)ircclor, Procurement Cell 
5 Ag. Resident Auditor 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

